CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, August 4, 2020
RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 6/17/2020 — 7/28/2020
Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have been or will be thoroughly investigated.
The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer
them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Sophia Gatewood ext. 7784. Thank you.

CLAIMANT DATE DATE OF LOCATION INCIDENT ALLEGATION DEPT ESTIMATE INJURY
RECEIVED INCIDENT TYPE
Bluebonnet Est  6/18/2020 3/31/2020 Parker General Liability =~ Water Leak Water No No

Henderson Rd

Cartmel, Zachary 6/18/2020 6/2/2020 College Ave General Liability ~ Contact Object Water  Yes No
Marshall, Camer 6/18/2020 6/17/2019 Magma Dr General Liability ~ Water Leak Water No No
Pagan, Angel 6/18/2020 6/1/2020 Horizon PI General Liability  Property Damage Police No No
Abbott, Ronald  6/18/2020 6/12/2020 Hulson Trail General Liability  Sprinkler Damage Water No No
Dodd, Kelly 6/19/2020 6/8/2020 W Powell Ave  General Liability  Sewer Backup Water  Yes No
& Dono
Casel, Magan 6/19/2020 6/19/2020 Glenmore Ave  Auto Collision - Driving Water No No
Shaver, Jerry 6/22/2020 6/11/2020 Bourine Street  General Liability =~ Moving Object PACS No No
Lee, Randi Alyssa 6/18/2020 6/13/2020 Willow Springs  Auto Collision - Driving Police  Yes No
Soto, Maria 6/23/2020 6/19/2020 Glenshee Drive  General Liability ~ Wind PACS No No

Thursday, July 30, 2020 Page 1of 6



Seals, Cynthia

Summers, Aaron

Arnold, James

Davis, Tenisha

Briones, Silvia C

Peterson, Zach

DeValle, Ernes

Byrd, Rochelle

ATMOS Energy

Avelar, Alejandro

Robles, Louis

Day, Keith

Redin, Larry

Alfaro, David

6/23/2020

6/24/2020

6/25/2020

6/25/2020

6/25/2020

6/25/2020

6/25/2020

6/29/2020

6/29/2020

6/15/2020

6/30/2020

7/1/2020

6/23/2020

7/1/2020
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6/11/2020

6/21/2020

6/24/2020

6/22/2020

6/19/2020

6/23/2020

6/24/2020

6/20/2020

1/21/2020

6/13/2020

6/17/2020

6/27/2020

6/17/2020

5/7/2020

Monroe St

Village Parkway

Oakmont Lane

South Freeway

NW 25th Street

Green Arbor Ct

Autumn Creek

Bonds Ranch Rd

E 1st Street

Brennan Ave

Lakeland St

Isbell Road

Berkshire Ln

Crowley Rd

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

Contact Object

Pot Hole

Flood

Property Damage

Tree Damage

Flood

Sprinkler Damage

Foreign Object

Not CFW

Property Damage

Water Damage

Not CFW

Collision - Driving

Other

PACS

TPW

Water

Police

PACS

Water

TPW

TPW

Not CFW

Code

Water

Not CFW

Water

Police

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No
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Prounh, Philander 7/1/2020
Minter, Sharon  7/2/2020
Gonzalez, Victor 7/2/2020
AT&T 71712020
Jackson, Kimberly7/7/2020
ATMOS 7/7/2020
7/7/2020

Johnson, Linda

Andrews, Ashley 6/26/2020

Gomez, Alex 7/8/2020
PNNX, LTD 7/8/2020
Sheppard, Jerry  7/8/2020

Valencia, Fransico 7/9/2020

Edwards, Nancy 7/9/2020

Castro, Christina 7/10/2020
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6/30/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

4/1/2020

5/21/2020

4/1/2020

6/23/2020

6/25/2020

6/25/2020

7/7/2020

6/1/2020

10/19/2019

71812020

7/1/2020

Kenwick Ave

Hemphill

Seth Barwises

Hurley Ave

Shadydell Dr

Alta Mere

Riverchase Ln

Heritage Trace

Magnolia

Camp Bowie

Indian Creek

Wayside Ave

Falcon Ridge

Belknap

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Construction Damage

Road Markings

Construction Damage

Damaged Utility

Road Markings

Construction Damage

Flooding Issues

Collision - Driving

Pot Hole

Construction Damage

Permit Issue

Plumbing Bill

Not CFW

Road Markings

TPW

TPW

TPW

Water

TPW

Water

TPW

Aviation

TPW

Water

Planning

Water

Not CFW

TPW

No

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No
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Wilson, Corbin

7/10/2020

Braswell, Vanessa 7/10/2020

Carpenter, Janice

Walker, Marlon

AT&T

Haggerty, Jalen

Wadje, Prayag

Polty, Tytianna

Russell, Denell

McGee, Kelly

Child Care Assoc

Harmon, John A

Perea, Heriberto

7/14/2020

7/14/2020

7/14/2020

6/17/2020

711412020

71412020

7/15/2020

7/15/2020

7/16/2020

7/16/2020

5/15/2020

Simmons, Martha 7/17/2020
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7/7/2020

3/11/2020

7/9/2020

7/13/2020

3/25/2020

2/17/2020

7/10/2020

7/412020

7/8/2020

7/3/2020

1/15/2018

6/7/2020

5/15/2020

4/6/2020

Whistler Drive

Castle Ridge

I-35 Northbound

E Mulkey Street

Old Decatur

N Beach Street

Western Center

Hatcher Street

Goodman Ave.

University

E Rosedale

Hurley Ave

E Allen

Horseback Trail

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

Auto

Auto

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

Flood

Property Damage

Collision - Driving

Property Damage

Damaged Utility

Collision - Driving

Collision - Driving

Collision - Driving

Fence Damage

Collision - Driving

Construction Damage

Damaged Trees

Collision - Driving

Sewer Backup

Water

Fire

TPW

PACS

Water

Police

Water

Police

Water

Police

TPW

PACS

Municipal CourtsNo

Water

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No
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De Luna, Angela

ATMOS

ATMOS

ATMOS

ATMOS

State Farm

Smith, Megan

Villagomez,
Guadalupe

Flores, Jesus

PNYX Limited

Aldana, Romina

Green, Kasey

Ayala, Norma

7/17/2020

7/17/2020

7/17/2020

7/17/2020

7/17/2020

7/17/2020

6/25/2020

7/20/2020

7/20/2020

7/21/2020

712212020

7/22/2020

7/22/2020
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7/16/2020

3/19/2020

3/24/2020

4/28/2020

4/3/2020

5/24/2020

6/23/2020

6/23/2020

7/3/2020

71712020

7/6/2020

7/15/2020

711412020

E Anthony Street General Liability

Hemphill Street

E Arlington Ave

S Adams Street

Avenue L

Hwy 199

Park Place Ave

6th Ave

N Henderson

Camp Bowie

East Loop 820 S

I-30 EB

S Meadow Dr

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Water Main Break

Damaged Utility

Damaged Utility

Damaged Utility

Damaged Utility

Wind

Collision - Driving

Wind

Not CFW

Damaged Utility

Construction Damage

Contact Object

Flood

Water

Water

Water

Water

Water

PACS

PACS

PACS

Not CFW

TPW

Water

PACS

Water

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No
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Langston, Stan  5/26/2020

Sandoval, Michael 7/3/2020

Baker, Wendell ~ 7/24/2020

Scott, Brianna 712412020

Heartstring 712712020

AT&T 712812020

Huggins, Blanca 7/28/2020
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5/24/2020

7/2/2020

7/17/2020

7/17/2020

6/11/2020

1/1/2020

4/30/2020

Jacksboro Hwy  Auto

S Beach

Berry Street

Berry Street

Wisconsin

McPhearson

North Main

Auto

Auto

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Collision - Driving PACS
Collision - Driving Police
Collision - Driving TPW
Collision - Driving TPW
Property Damage CODE
Construction Damage Water
Slip/ Fall Not CFW

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes
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