CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, August 4, 2020

RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 6/17/2020 - 7/28/2020

Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have been or will be thoroughly investigated. The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Sophia Gatewood ext. 7784. Thank you.

CLAIMANT	DATE RECEIVED	DATE OF INCIDENT	LOCATION	INCIDENT TYPE	ALLEGATION	DEPT ES	TIMATE	INJURY
Bluebonnet Est	6/18/2020	3/31/2020	Parker Henderson Rd	General Liability	Water Leak	Water	No	No
Cartmel, Zachary	6/18/2020	6/2/2020	College Ave	General Liability	Contact Object	Water	Yes	No
Marshall, Camer	6/18/2020	6/17/2019	Magma Dr	General Liability	Water Leak	Water	No	No
Pagan, Angel	6/18/2020	6/1/2020	Horizon Pl	General Liability	Property Damage	Police	No	No
Abbott, Ronald	6/18/2020	6/12/2020	Hulson Trail	General Liability	Sprinkler Damage	Water	No	No
Dodd, Kelly & Dono	6/19/2020	6/8/2020	W Powell Ave	General Liability	Sewer Backup	Water	Yes	No
Casel, Magan	6/19/2020	6/19/2020	Glenmore Ave	Auto	Collision - Driving	Water	No	No
Shaver, Jerry	6/22/2020	6/11/2020	Bourine Street	General Liability	Moving Object	PACS	No	No
Lee, Randi Alyssa	a 6/18/2020	6/13/2020	Willow Springs	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	Yes	No
Soto, Maria	6/23/2020	6/19/2020	Glenshee Drive	General Liability	Wind	PACS	No	No

Thursday, July 30, 2020 Page 1 of 6

Seals, Cynthia	6/23/2020	6/11/2020	Monroe St	General Liability	Contact Object	PACS	No	No
Summers, Aaron	6/24/2020	6/21/2020	Village Parkway	General Liability	Pot Hole	TPW	No	No
Arnold, James	6/25/2020	6/24/2020	Oakmont Lane	General Liability	Flood	Water	No	No
Davis, Tenisha	6/25/2020	6/22/2020	South Freeway	General Liability	Property Damage	Police	No	No
Briones, Silvia C	6/25/2020	6/19/2020	NW 25th Street	General Liability	Tree Damage	PACS	No	No
Peterson, Zach	6/25/2020	6/23/2020	Green Arbor Ct	General Liability	Flood	Water	No	No
DeValle, Ernes	6/25/2020	6/24/2020	Autumn Creek	General Liability	Sprinkler Damage	TPW	No	No
Byrd, Rochelle	6/29/2020	6/20/2020	Bonds Ranch Rd	General Liability	Foreign Object	TPW	No	No
ATMOS Energy	6/29/2020	1/21/2020	E 1st Street	General Liability	Not CFW	Not CFW	No	No
Avelar, Alejandro	o 6/15/2020	6/13/2020	Brennan Ave	General Liability	Property Damage	Code	Yes	No
Robles, Louis	6/30/2020	6/17/2020	Lakeland St	General Liability	Water Damage	Water	No	No
Day, Keith	7/1/2020	6/27/2020	Isbell Road	General Liability	Not CFW	Not CFW	No	No
Redin, Larry	6/23/2020	6/17/2020	Berkshire Ln	Auto	Collision - Driving	Water	No	No
Alfaro, David	7/1/2020	5/7/2020	Crowley Rd	General Liability	Other	Police	No	No

Thursday, July 30, 2020 Page 2 of 6

Prounh, Philander 7/1/2020	6/30/2020	Kenwick Ave	General Liability	Construction Damage	TPW	No	No
Minter, Sharon 7/2/2020	6/10/2020	Hemphill	General Liability	Road Markings	TPW	No	No
Gonzalez, Victor 7/2/2020	6/10/2020	Seth Barwises	General Liability	Construction Damage	TPW	No	No
AT&T 7/7/2020	4/1/2020	Hurley Ave	General Liability	Damaged Utility	Water	Yes	No
Jackson, Kimberly7/7/2020	5/21/2020	Shadydell Dr	General Liability	Road Markings	TPW	No	Yes
ATMOS 7/7/2020	4/1/2020	Alta Mere	General Liability	Construction Damage	Water	Yes	No
Johnson, Linda 7/7/2020	6/23/2020	Riverchase Ln	General Liability	Flooding Issues	TPW	No	No
Andrews, Ashley 6/26/2020	6/25/2020	Heritage Trace	Auto	Collision - Driving	Aviation	Yes	No
Gomez, Alex 7/8/2020	6/25/2020	Magnolia	General Liability	Pot Hole	TPW	No	No
Gomez, Alex 7/8/2020 PNNX, LTD 7/8/2020	6/25/2020 7/7/2020	Magnolia Camp Bowie	General Liability General Liability	Pot Hole Construction Damage	TPW Water	No No	No No
,		J	•				
PNNX, LTD 7/8/2020	7/7/2020	Camp Bowie	General Liability	Construction Damage	Water	No	No
PNNX, LTD 7/8/2020 Sheppard, Jerry 7/8/2020	7/7/2020 6/1/2020	Camp Bowie Indian Creek	General Liability General Liability	Construction Damage Permit Issue	Water Planning	No No	No No

Thursday, July 30, 2020 Page 3 of 6

Wilson, Corbin	7/10/2020	7/7/2020	Whistler Drive	General Liability	Flood	Water	No	No
Braswell, Vaness	a 7/10/2020	3/11/2020	Castle Ridge	General Liability	Property Damage	Fire	No	No
Carpenter, Janice	7/14/2020	7/9/2020	I-35 Northbound	Auto	Collision - Driving	TPW	Yes	No
Walker, Marlon	7/14/2020	7/13/2020	E Mulkey Street	General Liability	Property Damage	PACS	No	No
AT&T	7/14/2020	3/25/2020	Old Decatur	General Liability	Damaged Utility	Water	Yes	No
Haggerty, Jalen	6/17/2020	2/17/2020	N Beach Street	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	No	Yes
Wadje, Prayag	7/14/2020	7/10/2020	Western Center	Auto	Collision - Driving	Water	No	No
Polty, Tytianna	7/4/2020	7/4/2020	Hatcher Street	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	No	Yes
Russell, Denell	7/15/2020	7/8/2020	Goodman Ave.	General Liability	Fence Damage	Water	No	No
McGee, Kelly	7/15/2020	7/3/2020	University	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	No	No
Child Care Assoc	7/16/2020	1/15/2018	E Rosedale	General Liability	Construction Damage	TPW	No	No
Harmon, John A	7/16/2020	6/7/2020	Hurley Ave	General Liability	Damaged Trees	PACS	No	No
Perea, Heriberto	5/15/2020	5/15/2020	E Allen	Auto	Collision - Driving	Municipal Cou	ırtsNo	No
Simmons, Martha	a 7/17/2020	4/6/2020	Horseback Trail	General Liability	Sewer Backup	Water	No	No

Thursday, July 30, 2020 Page 4 of 6

De Luna, Angela	7/17/2020	7/16/2020	E Anthony Street	t General Liability	Water Main Break	Water	No	No
ATMOS	7/17/2020	3/19/2020	Hemphill Street	General Liability	Damaged Utility	Water	Yes	No
ATMOS	7/17/2020	3/24/2020	E Arlington Ave	General Liability	Damaged Utility	Water	Yes	No
ATMOS	7/17/2020	4/28/2020	S Adams Street	General Liability	Damaged Utility	Water	Yes	No
ATMOS	7/17/2020	4/3/2020	Avenue L	General Liability	Damaged Utility	Water	Yes	No
State Farm	7/17/2020	5/24/2020	Hwy 199	General Liability	Wind	PACS	Yes	No
Smith, Megan	6/25/2020	6/23/2020	Park Place Ave	Auto	Collision - Driving	PACS	No	No
Villagomez, Guadalupe	7/20/2020	6/23/2020	6th Ave	General Liability	Wind	PACS	No	No
Flores, Jesus	7/20/2020	7/3/2020	N Henderson	General Liability	Not CFW	Not CFW	No	No
PNYX Limited	7/21/2020	7/7/2020	Camp Bowie	General Liability	Damaged Utility	TPW	No	No
Aldana, Romina	7/22/2020	7/6/2020	East Loop 820 S	General Liability	Construction Damage	Water	No	No
Green, Kasey	7/22/2020	7/15/2020	I-30 EB	General Liability	Contact Object	PACS	No	No
Ayala, Norma	7/22/2020	7/14/2020	S Meadow Dr	General Liability	Flood	Water	No	No

Thursday, July 30, 2020 Page 5 of 6

Langston, Stan	5/26/2020	5/24/2020	Jacksboro Hwy	Auto	Collision - Driving	PACS	Yes	No
Sandoval, Michae	el7/3/2020	7/2/2020	S Beach	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	Yes	No
Baker, Wendell	7/24/2020	7/17/2020	Berry Street	Auto	Collision - Driving	TPW	No	Yes
Scott, Brianna	7/24/2020	7/17/2020	Berry Street	Auto	Collision - Driving	TPW	No	Yes
Heartstring	7/27/2020	6/11/2020	Wisconsin	General Liability	Property Damage	CODE	Yes	No
AT&T	7/28/2020	1/1/2020	McPhearson	General Liability	Construction Damage	Water	Yes	No
Huggins, Blanca	7/28/2020	4/30/2020	North Main	General Liability	Slip/ Fall	Not CFW	No	Yes

Thursday, July 30, 2020 Page 6 of 6